
nd 

- - - -  

2 
Rev. 8/22/2017 

ITB No. 19-101089 Consent Decree – Ongoing Sewer Assessment and Rehabilitation Program 
(OSARP): Major Gravity Sewer Line Capacity Restoration 

User Department’s Recommendation 

User Department Name: Watershed Management 

Recommended Bidder(s) meets our approval. 

Bidder 1:  
Name/Amount 

Bidder 2:  
Name/Amount 

Bidder 3:  
Name/Amount 

Project Amount This Term:   

Funding:

General Enterprise 3 Digit Fund Code   

CIP Line Item No. (if applicable):   

Video Industrial Services, Inc. $5,992,812.50

R&E

42
✔

Per Antoinette Fox-Lewis - Funding should be changed
to 2011 Bond and/or Renewal and Extension, CIP Line
42.  C Horner



nd 

- - - -

3 
Rev. 8/22/2017 

ITB No. 19-101089 Consent Decree – Ongoing Sewer Assessment and Rehabilitation Program 
(OSARP): Major Gravity Sewer Line Capacity Restoration 

Supervisor/Designee Date Reginald D. Wells, Director Date 
Department of Watershed Management 

Justification: 

DWM is recommending awarding this contract to Video Industrial Services, Inc.
$5,992,812.50 to perform critical infrastructure assessment to provide data for rehabilitation
recommendation of the DeKalb County sanitary sewer collection system.

Pros
DWM will have a current LG diameter OSARP in place
TISCIT work will resume
CERP LG diam pending work will resume
Urgent LG diam lines will be cleaned
Incomplete OSARP LG work will resume
Capacity restored in LG diameter lines will resume
Rehab recommendations will be made
We will be in compliance with our Consent Decree requirements (EPA)

Julio Trindad Digitally signed by Julio Trindad 
DN: cn=Julio Trindad, o=Dekalb County, ou=ECMS, 
email=jtrinidad@dekalbcountyga.gov, c=US 
Date: 2020.01.16 16:43:24 -05'00'

Reginald Wells Digitally signed by Reginald Wells 
Date: 2020.01.22 15:54:05 -05'00'




