
           AGENDA NOTES 

Solicitation Name and # Decatur Library Parking Deck Repairs 
ITB No. 19 -101186 

Procurement Agent Jennifer Schofield 

Date Solicitation bid prices expire.  
(Indicate if vendor has agreed to extend 
bid date/prices. Include new date.) 

N/A 

Solicitation Name, Number and Contract 
Number of Expiring/Expired Contract (If 
no previous contract, please indicate N/A) 

Decatur Library Parking Deck Repairs 
ITB No. 19 -101186 
Contract No. 101265 
Metro Waterproofing, Inc. 

Contract Number, Contractor Name and 
Award Amount (Include increases and 
Total Award Amount) 

$189,929.00 

Previous or Amount Spent to Date on 
Contract(s) 
(List Amount Spent per Contract and 
Total Amount Spent)  

$0.00 

Prime Contractor Information and LSBE 
- Subcontractor  (Prime: Company Name,
Owner Name and Title, Number of years 
in business and Number of Years doing 
business with DeKalb County) 

(LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA), 
Participation Percentage, Company Name, 
Owner Name and Title, Address, Type of 
Work Provided, Number of years in 
business and Previous Business/Contracts 
and Amounts with DeKalb County) 

Metro Waterproofing, Inc.  (Prime) 
Clyde Strickland, CEO 
Years in Business: 47 
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 15 

LSBE Participation – 1 % 
BP Infrastructure Services, Inc., (LSBE-MSA) 
Margurita Pryor - Owner 
210 Hillsdale Dr. 
Fayetteville, GA 30214  
Years in Business: 10 
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 0 
Will provide striping for upper deck 
Amount Spent to Date: $0.00 

GFE approved 
Attachments Change Order Request


